

## FIFTY PERCENT OF RECORDING ACADEMY®'S 2023 NEW MEMBER CLASS ARE PEOPLE OF COLOR

**SANTA MONICA, CALIF. (NOV. 30, 2023)** — A record-breaking 2,400+ diverse music creators have joined the Recording Academy<sup>®</sup> as part of the organization's 2023 New Member Class. In a demonstration of the Academy's commitment to remaking its overall membership, 50% of the new class are people of color, 46% of this year's class are under the age of 40, and 37% are women. Full statistics surrounding the demographics of the new class can be found <a href="here">here</a>, and a snapshot of the Recording Academy's 2023 DEI initiatives can be found <a href="here">here</a>.

Like the GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup>, the Recording Academy's membership model is community-driven and peer-reviewed to create a more diverse and engaged membership base that represents all corners of the music industry. Since implementing the new member model in 2019 which refined the new member submission process, membership among people of color has risen from 24% to 38%, and the percentage of women members has increased from 26% to 30%. The Recording Academy is now 98% of the way to reaching its goal of adding 2,500 women Voting Members by 2025 and is set to achieve this milestone a year ahead of schedule, in 2024.

"I'm proud as our organization continues to evolve and build a membership body that reflects the diverse talents and backgrounds that make up our music community," said Harvey Mason jr., CEO of the Recording Academy. "Our commitment to diversity and inclusivity, however, is an ongoing effort. While we celebrate our progress, we also acknowledge that there's still more work that must be done. Our members play a crucial role in everything we do, so representation is integral to our mission of supporting and uplifting music makers. I'm thrilled to welcome this year's new class and look forward to watching them engage with our Academy for years to come."

The Recording Academy offers three types of membership: Voting Membership for recording creators, Professional Membership for music businesspeople, and GRAMMY U<sup>®</sup> for the next generation aspiring to a career in the music industry.

The final round of voting for the 66th Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup> is open from **Dec. 14, 2023 – Jan. 4, 2024**, and determines the winners of the GRAMMY Awards across all 94 Categories. Voting Members, including those welcomed in the 2023 new class, are eligible to vote for the GRAMMY Awards.

In addition to voting in the GRAMMY Awards process, members can submit product for GRAMMY Awards consideration, propose amendments to GRAMMY Awards rules, run for a Recording Academy Board position or Committee, vote in Chapter elections, support fellow musicians through advocacy efforts and MusiCares<sup>®</sup>, engage with our Producers & Engineers Wing<sup>®</sup>, Songwriters & Composers Wing<sup>™</sup>, Black Music Collective, and more.

For more information on the Recording Academy's membership process and requirements, visit here.



## ABOUT THE RECORDING ACADEMY

The Recording Academy represents the voices of performers, songwriters, producers, engineers, and all music professionals. Dedicated to ensuring the recording arts remain a thriving part of our shared cultural heritage, the Academy honors music's history while investing in its future through the GRAMMY Museum<sup>®</sup>, advocates on behalf of music creators, supports music people in times of need through MusiCares, and celebrates artistic excellence through the GRAMMY Awards — music's only peer-recognized accolade and highest achievement. As the world's leading society of music professionals, we work year-round to foster a more inspiring world for creators.

For more information about the GRAMMY Awards and the Recording Academy, please visit <u>grammy.com</u> and <u>recordingacademy.com</u>. For breaking news and exclusive content, follow @RecordingAcad on X, "like" Recording Academy on <u>Facebook</u>, and join the Recording Academy's social communities on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>. For media assets, please visit <u>recordingacademy.com/press-room/press-kits</u>.

###

## **CONTACTS**

**Chrissy Dudash / Erica Hernandez** 

Recording Academy

chrissy.dudash@recordingacademy.com / erica.hernandez@recordingacademy.com